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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  

Product Description:  HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY SCBA WALL CASE 
Part Number:    4150 and 4350 
Style:   SINGLE AND DUAL ROTO MOLDED CASE 
 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
The 4150 and 4350 are cases designed for the storage of wall mounted SCBA's. They 
provide protection from dust' moisture and damaging plant environments. The LLDPE 
material is Roto-Molded making it very light weight but extremely rugged. The 4150 has 
two viewing windows and the 4350 has four viewing windows to allow easy visibility of 
the SCBA gauges. The Universal Cylinder Bracket and Cylinder Strap support the entire 
weight of the SCBA and keep it secure inside the case. The molded in door handle helps 
to give this case a low profile when mounted to the wall. 

 

CONSTRUCTION:  
• Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE) 
• UV Stabilizer additives 
• Color is HI-VIZ Green 
• Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door 
• Recessed door handle allows for low profile design 
• Single or Dual Case design 
• Simple' fast installation 
• Complete with universal cylinder bracket and cylinder strap 
• Recyclable 
 
BRACKET: 
Size:  Universal 
Material: Powder coated mild steel 
Straps: Nylon straps for cylinder security 

DIMENSIONS: 
             
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 

*Dual wall divided into two equal storage areas (2 x 15 3/4" (40.0)) 
 

Part 
Number Width 

In (cm) 
Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Interior Weight 
Width 

In (cm) 
Depth
In (cm)

Height
In (cm)

Shipping 
Lb (Kg) 

Product 
Lb (Kg) 

4150 17" 
(43.1) 

14" 
(35.5) 

32" 
(81.2) 

15 ¾" 
(40.0) 

12 ¾" 
(32.2)

28" 
(71.1)

21 Lbs 
(9.5)  

18 Lbs 
(8.1) 

4350 34" 
(86.3) 

14" 
(35.5) 

32" 
(81.2) 

*31½" 
(80.0) 

12 ¾" 
(32.2)

28" 
(71.1)

42 Lbs 
(19.05) 

38 Lbs 
(17.2)  
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S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  

Product Description:  HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY SCBA WALL CASE 
Part Number:    4125 and 4325 
Style:   SINGLE AND DUAL ROTO MOLDED CASE 
 

GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
The 4125 and 4325 are cases designed for the storage of wall mounted SCBA's. They 
provide protection from dust moisture and damaging plant environments. The LLDPE 
material is Roto-Molded making it very light weight but extremely rugged. The 4125 
Single has two viewing windows and the 4325 has four viewing windows to allow easy 
visibility of the SCBA gauges. The Universal Cylinder Bracket and Cylinder Strap support 
the entire weight of the SCBA and keep it secure inside the case. The molded in door 
handle helps to give this case a low profile when mounted to the wall.

CONSTRUCTION:  
• Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE) 
• UV Stabilizer additives 
• Color is HI-VIZ Yellow 
• Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door 
• Recessed door handle allows for low profile design 
• Single or Dual Case design 
• Simple' fast installation 
• Complete with universal cylinder bracket and cylinder strap 
• Recyclable 
 
BRACKET: 
Size:  Universal 
Material: Powder coated mild steel 
Straps: Nylon straps for cylinder security 
 
 
DIMENSIONS: 

             
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

*Dual wall divided into two equal storage areas (2 x15 3/4" (40.0 cm)) 
 

Part 
Number 

Width 
In (cm) 

Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Interior Weight 
Width 
In (cm) 

Depth
In (cm)

Height
In (cm)

Shipping
Lb (Kg) 

Product 
Lb (Kg) 

4150 17" 
(43.1) 

14" 
(35.5) 

32" 
(81.2) 

15 ¾" 
(40.0) 

12 ¾" 
(32.3)

28" 
(71.1)

21 Lbs 
(9.5) 

18 Lbs 
(8.1) 

4350 34" 
(86.3) 

14" 
(35.5) 

32" 
(81.2) 

*31½" 
(80.0) 

12 ¾"
(32.2)

28" 
(71.1)

42 Lbs 
(19.05) 

38 Lbs 
(17.2)  

Distributed by: AFC International Å PO Box 894 Å DeMotte, IN 46310
800.952.3293 Å 219.987.6825 Å fax 219.987.6826 Å sales@afcintl.com Å www.afcintl.com 


