



SPECIFICATIONS

Product Description: HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY SCBA WALL CASE

Part Number: **4150 and 4350**

Style: SINGLE AND DUAL ROTO MOLDED CASE

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

The 4150 and 4350 are cases designed for the storage of wall mounted SCBA's. They provide protection from dust moisture and damaging plant environments. The LLDPE material is Roto-Molded making it very light weight but extremely rugged. The 4150 has two viewing windows and the 4350 has four viewing windows to allow easy visibility of the SCBA gauges. The Universal Cylinder Bracket and Cylinder Strap support the entire weight of the SCBA and keep it secure inside the case. The molded in door handle helps to give this case a low profile when mounted to the wall.

CONSTRUCTION:

- Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE)
- UV Stabilizer additives
- Color is HI-VIZ Green
- Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door
- Recessed door handle allows for low profile design
- Single or Dual Case design
- Simple fast installation
- Complete with universal cylinder bracket and cylinder strap
- Recyclable



BRACKET:

Size: Universal

Material: Powder coated mild steel

Straps: Nylon straps for cylinder security

DIMENSIONS:

Part Number	Width In (cm)	Depth In (cm)	Height In (cm)	Interior			Weight	
				Width In (cm)			Shipping Lb (Kg)	Product Lb (Kg)
4150	17"	14"	32"	15 ¾"	12 ¾"	28"	21 Lbs	18 Lbs
	(43.1)	(35.5)	(81.2)	(40.0)	(32.2)	(71.1)	(9.5)	(8.1)
4350	34"	14"	32"	*31½"	12 ³ / ₄ "	28"	42 Lbs	38 Lbs
	(86.3)	(35.5)	(81.2)	(80.0)	(32.2)	(71.1)	(19.05)	(17.2)

^{*}Dual wall divided into two equal storage areas (2 x 15 3/4" (40.0))





1360 Shiloh Church Road Piedmont, SC 29673 864-846-8740 800-622-3530 FAX: 800-362-7231 <u>www.allegrosafety.com</u>



SPECIFICATIONS

Product Description: HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY SCBA WALL CASE

Part Number: **4125 and 4325**

Style: SINGLE AND DUAL ROTO MOLDED CASE

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

The 4125 and 4325 are cases designed for the storage of wall mounted SCBA's. They provide protection from dust moisture and damaging plant environments. The LLDPE material is Roto-Molded making it very light weight but extremely rugged. The 4125 Single has two viewing windows and the 4325 has four viewing windows to allow easy visibility of the SCBA gauges. The Universal Cylinder Bracket and Cylinder Strap support the entire weight of the SCBA and keep it secure inside the case. The molded in door handle helps to give this case a low profile when mounted to the wall.

CONSTRUCTION:

- Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE)
- UV Stabilizer additives
- Color is HI-VIZ Yellow
- Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door
- Recessed door handle allows for low profile design
- Single or Dual Case design
- Simple fast installation
- Complete with universal cylinder bracket and cylinder strap
- Recyclable



BRACKET:

Size: Universal

Material: Powder coated mild steel

Straps: Nylon straps for cylinder security

<u> DIMENSIONS:</u>

Part Number	Width In (cm)	Depth In (cm)	Height In (cm)	Interior			Weight	
				Width	Depth	Height	Shipping	Product
				In (cm)	In (cm)	In (cm)	Lb (Kg)	Lb (Kg)
4150	17"	14"	32"	15 ¾"	12 3/4"	28"	21 Lbs	18 Lbs
	(43.1)	(35.5)	(81.2)	(40.0)	(32.3)	(71.1)	(9.5)	(8.1)
4350	34"	14"	32"	*31½"	12 3/4"	28"	42 Lbs	38 Lbs
	(86.3)	(35.5)	(81.2)	(80.0)	(32.2)	(71.1)	(19.05)	(17.2)

^{*}Dual wall divided into two equal storage areas (2 x15 3/4" (40.0 cm))



